



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

**[3331]**

THURSDAY ,THE FIRST DAY OF MAY  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

**CONTEMPT CASE NO: 538/2025**

**Between:**

Namaadi Sujatha

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

Dr Mahesh Kumar Ravirala las and Others

**...CONTEMNOR(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1.G SIMHADRI

**Counsel for the Contemnor(S):**

1.

**The Court made the following:**

**I.A.No.2 of 2025**

The above contempt case is filed complaining of violation of interim order dated 27.09.2024 in I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P.No.21576 of 2024.

This Court granted interim order, directing respondent No.4 in the writ petition to continue the services of the petitioner.

In the contempt case, the petitioner arrayed five respondents as contemnors.

The petitioner filed this I.A. not pressing the contempt case against respondents, 1 and 3 to 5 herein.

For the reasons stated in the affidavit this petition is ordered and the contempt case against respondents 1 and 3 to 5 herein is dismissed as not pressed.

Registry is directed to endorse the same.

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J**

**C.C.No.538 of 2025**

Issue notice to respondent No.2 herein.

Post after Summer Vacation, 2025.

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J**

ikn