



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 538/2025

Between:

Namaadi Sujatha

...PETITIONER

AND

Dr Mahesh Kumar Ravirala Ias Dismissed and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.G SIMHADRI

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.

The Court made the following:

The above contempt case is filed complaining non-implementation of order dated 27.09.2024 in I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P.No.21576 of 2024.

Despite service of notice on 2nd respondent, none appeared for the 2nd respondent.

Given the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court deems it appropriate to issue Bailable Warrant against the 2nd respondent.

Registry is directed to issue Bailable Warrant against the 2nd respondent.

List he matter on 04.09.2025.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J