



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

**[3331]**

SATURDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

**CONTEMPT CASE NO: 538/2025**

**Between:**

Namaadi Sujatha

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

Dr Mahesh Kumar Ravirala Ias Dismissed and Others

**...CONTEMNOR(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1. G SIMHADRI

**Counsel for the Contemnor(S):**

1. G RAJU

2.

**The Court made the following order:**

**I.A.No.3 of 2025**

This application is filed to recall the Bailable Warrant issued on 14.08.2025.

Since there was no representation on behalf of 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent/contemnor, despite service of notice, this Court, by order dated 14.08.2025 issued a Bailable Warrant.

The 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent/contemnor appeared before this Court.

In the affidavit filed in support of the petition, proper reasons were assigned.

Given the facts and circumstances of the case, the Bailable Warrant issued on 14.08.2025 is recalled, subject to 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent executing a personal bond for Rs.10,000/-, before the Registrar (Judicial).

**C.C.No.538 of 2025**

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J**

List the matter on 12.09.2025.

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J**

Dated: 30.08.2025  
TVN